DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH TERMS OF USE FOR SOCIAL MEDIA SITES

When you access or use this social media site, you agree to the following Fresno County Department of Public Health (FCDPH) Terms of Use for Social Media Sites:

I. LIMITATION OF USE- INFORMATION SHARING ONLY

It is the intent of the Fresno County Department of Public Health to use this social media site only to share information about County programs, services, activities and/or matters of public health interest related to the County. This site is not a public forum, and is not intended in any way to invite discourse. Private messages are allowed on social media, which allows the community to contact the Department or program directly.

II. PRIVACY POLICY

All users of this site are also subject to the site's own terms of use/service and privacy policy.

III. COMMENT POLICY

Comments and/or postings by users are regulated on this site. FCDPH participates in social media in order to engage individuals and organizations in leading healthier lives. FCDPH provides content on social media to encourage participation with our science-based messages and discussion of health information.

All links posted as comments on the FCDPH posts will be reviewed and may be deleted. Repeated violations of the FCDPH Comment Policy may cause the author to be blocked from the FCDPH social media pages.

Our goal is to share ideas and information with as many individuals as possible and our policy is to accept the majority of comments made to our profile. FCDPH reserves the right to monitor content, and to modify or remove any messages that is deemed to be:

- Obscene, discriminatory, or culturally insensitive
- Personal attacks, insults or threatening language
- Potentially libelous statements
- Plagiarized or copyrighted material
- Private or personal information published without consent
- Profanity, obscenity, or vulgarity
- Defamation to a person or people
- Links to non-federal sites
- Political activity
- Commercial promotions or spam
- Other comments that the FCDPH Public Health Communication team deems inappropriate

IV. DISCLAIMERS

If contextual advertising appears on this site, it is a byproduct of using the site. Fresno County does not control the site's placement or use of such advertising, and in no way does the use of the site by the County constitute any endorsement, promotion, favoritism, or support of any such advertisements.



Notwithstanding the County's efforts to provide reliable information, inadvertent errors, omissions or inaccuracies may occur. The County does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness or timeliness of information on this site, and disclaims liability for any errors or omissions.

Fresno County may change or eliminate the use of this site, and does not guarantee that this site will be uninterrupted. The County shall not be responsible or liable for any special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages that may arise from the use or the inability to use this site and/or the materials contained on this site.

Communications made through this site shall in no way be deemed to constitute legal notice to Fresno County or any of its departments, agencies, officers, employees, agents or representatives, with respect to any existing or potential claim or cause of action against the County or any of its departments, agencies, officers, employees, agents or representatives, where notice to the County is required by any federal, state or local law, rule or regulation.

Communications made through this site may be treated by the County as a public record subject to disclosure pursuant to California Government Code § 6250 et seq.

The County reserves the right to update, without notice, this Terms of Use for Information Only Sharing Sites. Any updates are effective immediately upon posting a link on the site to a copy of the updated policy. All users are subject to the most current version of the policy.

V. CONTACT US

If you have any questions about this site, you may contact the Fresno County Department of Public Health or agency listed on the site. Fresno County reserves the right to re-post questions or other information provided by you to the County department or agency. Those items may be included in a list of frequently asked questions (FAQ) or used by any other methods. Such use of submitted information is at the sole discretion of Fresno County and constitutes the sharing of relevant information by the County rather than by any individual who submits the information.